

Item 353

## RESOLUTION NO 4 OF THE SENATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WARSAW

of 28 September 2016

## on amendments to resolution no 249 of the Senate of the University of Warsaw of 25 June 2014 on scheduling and setting the number, and rules of settlement of teaching hours (hourly requirement) of academic teachers at the University of Warsaw

Pursuant to Article 130 s. 2 of the Act of 27 July 2005 – Law on Higher Education (consolidated text: Journal of Laws of 2012, item 572, as amended), and § 105 s. 2 of the Statute on the University of Warsaw (consolidated text: UW Monitor of 2015, item 150, as amended), the Senate of the University of Warsaw resolves as follows:

§ 1

Item 3 in § 1 s. 8 of the resolution no 249 of the Senate of the University of Warsaw of 25 June 2014 on scheduling and setting the number, and rules of settlement of teaching hours (hourly requirement) of academic teachers at the University of Warsaw (UW Monitor of 2014, item 132) shall be deleted.

§ 2

The resolution shall enter into force on the date of its passing.

Rector of the University of Warsaw: M. Pałys